this authority to such other Officers of the Company as may be deemed fit by him. 

7. In the consideration of the service rendered by the Managing Director in terms of the Resolution 
and this Agreement he shall during the tenure of the Agreement be paid as under: 
() Salary at the rate upto of Rs. 27,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Seven Lakhs Only) per annum 

and other expenses incurred by Mr. Harsh Ajaykumar Mittal, (DIN: 05227867) for and on 
behalf of the Company including his travelling, boarding, lodging, communication expenses shall be reimbursed at actuals and shall not forn part of his remuneration for a period of 3